Forman, N. Dak. June 2np, 192, |

THe BoaArD oF COUNTV CoMMISSIONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, AT THEIR OFFICE IN THE COURT=
HOUSE, WiTH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.

THE MINUTES OF THE MEETINGS HELD May 5, 6, 7, 8 anp 25 WERE READ AND ON MOTION APPROVED BY THE
BoARD AS READ.

Or. F. G. Huesaro, SuperINTENDENT OfF THE CounTy BoARD oF HEALTH, CONFERRED WiTH THE BoaRD IN
REGARD To PusLirc HEALTH NURSING BUDGET,

ON MOTION THE BOARD APPROVED THE PRELIMINARY BUDGET SUBMITTED By THE COUNTY SUPERINTENDENT OF
PusLic HEALTH FOR SUBMISSION TO THE STATE Boarp oF PusiLic HEALTH, PROVICING FOR PUBLIC HEALTH NURSING SERV=
1ceE on A RO-K0 BASIS FOR THE ENSUING VEAR.

F. E. FiTzeerALD, SUPERINTENDENT OF THE SoirL Conservation District oF Saresnt County anp S. M.
THORFINNSON, COUNTY EXTENSION AGENT, CONFERRED WITH THE BOARD IN REGARD TO LONG TERM LEASING OF COUNTY
LANDS TO THE SoiL CONSERVATION DISTRICT FOR GRASS SEED PRODUCTION, ALSO COOPERATION WiTH SARGENT COUNTY AND!
TENANTS ON TAX DEED LANDS IN REGARD TO SOfL CONSERVATION DISTRICT AGREEMENTS. |

Game WARDEN, CONFERRED WiTH THE BOARD tN REGARD TO MANY VARIOUS PROBLEMS; COMPLICATIONS INVOLVING SAFEGUARDH
ING THE OAMs AT Lake TEwaukoN AnND S1LvER LAKE, F1SH CONSERVATION, DIKES, PARKING, TOILET FACILITIES AND
H1GHWAY PROBLEMS.

OLe BreuM, PRESIDENT OF THE SARGENT CounTy WiLo Lire AssociaTion ano Warter Moore, DisTRicT

i

1

THE RES1GNATION OF MRs. Aanes Kine as MemBER oF THE CounTy Pusric WeLrare BoARD WAS RECEIVED. |

NOMINAT IONS FOR A®=0 INTMENT TO FILL THE VACANCY CAUSED 8Y MRs. KINGS RESIGNATION WERE susMuTran
To THE State PueLic WeLrare Boaro.

SEVEN DELEGATIONS CONFERRED WiTH THE BOARD 1IN REGARD TO LEGAL, WELFARE, TAX AND HIGHWAY MATTERS)
!

THe BoaRD PROCEEDED To WEBER TOWNSHIP TO INSPECT A USED STEEL HYDRAULIC HO1ST TRUCK 80DV,
RETURNING AT 6230 otcLock, P. M.,

ON MOT1ON THE BOARD ADJOURNED AT 6:30 o'crock, p. M., T0 9 o'crock, A. M., June 3ro, (942,

Forman, N. Dak. June 3ro, 1942,

THe Boaro oF County COMMISSIONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WiTH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT. i

ON MOTION THE AUDITOR WAS INSTRUCTED TO ADVERTISE FOR BI1DS FOR THE IMMEDIATE DELIVERY OF A H1G
way TRACTOR MOWER, BICS To BE OPENED AT 10 o'crock, a. M., JuLy T7H, 1942, Bics TO STATE TERMS ON RENTAL
BASIS ALSO.

ON MOTION THE BOARD ACCEPTED THE. OFFER OF Hans KLEINGARN TO PAY UP THE CONTRACT FOR PURCHASE
OF THE NW% oF Sec. 1-130-54 In THeE AmounT oF $1,080.00, SAME BEING BALANCE REMAINING UNPAID, THE ACCRUED
INTEREST TO BE CANCELILED. i

THe Boarp PRoceeoed T0 Lake Tewauxkon anD WEBER TOWNSHIP TO INSPECT DAMAGE TO HIGHWAYS, DAMS,
DIKES, BRIDGES AND OTHER DRAINAGE STRUCTURES, CAUSED BY HIGH WINDS AND HEAVY RAIN FALL, RETURNING AT 6:30

o'cLock, P. M.

ON MOTICN THE BOARD ABJOURNED AT 6:30 o'cLock, ®. M., To § o'cLock, A. M., June Mrw, 1942,

Forman, N. Dak. June MrtH, 1942, |

Te Boarp oF County CommissioNERs MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.

ON MOTiON THE BOARD APPROVED THE REPORT OF SHERIFF A, B. CHRISTIANSEN, OF DELINQUENT PERSONAL |
PROPERTY TAXES COLLECTED DURING THE MONTH of May, (942, 1y THE amounT ofF $152.85.

T. F. DouaHERTY, CHairMan oF THE CounTy RaTioning Boaro, MET wiTH THE BOARD IN REGARD TO RENTALI
FOR QUARTERS FOR THE RaTioning Boaro. i

ComM1SSI1ONER SAEWERT MOVED THAT THE COUNTY PAY RENTAL ON ACEQUATE QUARTERS FOR THE RATIONING |
Boarp, NOT To ExcEep $15.00 PER MONTH, INCLUDING HEAT, WITH LIGHTS AND TELEPHONE TO BE PAID FOR BY THE
FeperaL GOVERNMENT.,

CommtsstoneR DAwsoN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

ON MOTION THE BOARD ORDERED THE RELEASE OF A TRUST MORTGAGE ON LOTS 10, |I, 12, srock 6, 4
Coorers ADDITION, RUTLAND VILLAGE, GIVEN TO THE STATE WeLFARE BOARD, THESE PREMISES HAVING BEEN SOLD AND
PROCEEDS TURNED OVER AS RESAYMENT FOR OLD AGE ASSISTANCE.

i
|
ONn MOTION THE BOARD ORDERED THE TRANSFER OF THE FOLLOWING CounTy FUNDS: i
|

From tHE RoaD AnD BRipge runo To THE Poor Funo, $1,300.00 i
FroM THE PoorR rFuUND To THE SociaL WeLrAReE runD, $1,300.00 i

S. M. HORFINNSON APPEARED BEFORE THE BOARD AND SUBMITTED A REPORT OF THE AUDITORIUM cOMMITTEE,
SHOWING $138.25 eREDITED To THE CouNTYy AUDITORIUM FUND, EXCLUSIVE OF SETTLEMENT MADE WITH Forman HigH
ScHOOL, WHICH ON MOTION WAS APPROVED BY THE BoARD.

On MOT10ON THE BOARD APPROVED THE SALES OF THE FOLLOWING COUNTY LaNDS!

SW} oF Sec. 35-129-58, soLp To Merie Stasnow For $320.00; TERMS ONE-FOURTH CASH AND BALANCE ON
TIME PAYMENTS, SUBJECT TO REDEM>TION BEFORE JuNE TTH, igh2,

$E% or Sec. 21-130-57, soro To Haroro L. Dawson For $800.00; TERMS ONE=~FOURTH CASH AND BALANCE
ON TIME PAYMENTS, SUBJECT TO REDEMPTWON BEFORE JUNE 22ND, 1942,




ON MOT10N THE BOARD OROERED DEED COVERING THE NE%, excerT TownsiTe, oF Sec. 10-131-57 issuep To
i Ruti J. Cusick, SAME HAVING BEEN SOLD ON CONTRACT FOR DEED AND ALL INSTALLMENTS PAID IN FULL.

0. H. KaSTNER MET WITH THE BOARD ANOD SUBMITTED IN WRITING HIS RESIGNATION As County TREASURER,

CommissionNeER Dawson

JuLy 8, 1642, ae ACCEPTED,

| sAME To Take eFfecT JuLy 8TH, I942,

MOVED THAT THE RESIGNATION OF O, H. KASTNER as COUNTY TREASURER, EFFECTIVE

ComMmMiss1ONER ANDERSON SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

Commissioner Dawson Movep THAT Orvin B. OLSON BE APPOINTED COUNTY TREASURER TO FILL THE VACANCY
CAUSED BY THE RESIGNATION OF O, H., KASTNER, SAID APPOINTMENT TO TAKE EFFECT Juty 8TH,

1gh2,

CoMMISSTONER ANDERSON SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

FOUR DELEGATIONS CONFERRED WiTH THE BOARD 1IN REGARD TO PATROL TIRES, BUDGET FOR RESCUE HOMES

AND TAX MATTERS.

THE FOLLOWING BILLS

WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ALLOWED AND ORDERED PAID BY THE BOARD:

! War. No.
i 17062 ArTHUR SeanDE, SERVICES AS MOTOR PATROLMAN $126.00
17063 ARTHUR RoBERTS, SERVICES AS MOTOR PATROLMAN 108. 10
i 17064 Raieu G. Ouson, LABOR AND EXPENSES 120.55
» 17065 C. J. Henning Swansow, LABOR 43 20
£ 17066 Georste A- PENNINGTON, TRUCK I NG 15.40
i 17067 Witeiam C. JoHnsoN, TRUCK ING 11.46
I 17068 Howarp Hanson, LABOR 5.60
% 17069 CHarLES Kuewn, LABOR 10.15
1 17070  ArT GRranLUND, PISTONS 10.40
417071 Epwaro Hawnsown, LABOR 16.10
17072 Frep Curistensen, TRUCK I NG 29,00
17073 Giusert A, OLsoNn, WORK ON CULVERT 4. 0o
1704 Texaco Service STaTion, MILNOR, GAS AND SUPPLIES 16.32
17075 EarL PaRrRrOW, POBER TAKEOFF & HYDRAULIC HOIST FOR TRUCK 155.00
i 17076 EarL Parrow, STESL TRUCK BOX 195.00
17077 Verna McPuaswn, CLERICAL SERVICES %40.00
- 17078  AuLTa Josewskt, SALARY - FSA 40.00
17079 ALta Josewsxkr, SALARY - lISES 30.00
17080 Heren !, KvLLINGSTAD, salLarRY as COUNTY NURSE 82.50
17081 J. BRrveRr, CLEANING CESS POOL 42 .50
17082 A. Lesuie, SALARY AS STATE's ATTORNEY 119.16
17083 Geo. C. Dawson, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS Commissioner, Mav 25, June 2 1o 4 25.04
17084 M. C. Louoen, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS Commissioner, Mav 13 1o 29, June 2 1o U4 46,72
17085 Awnovy E. ANDERSON, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS CommissIONER, May 28 & June 2 To U 23.36.-
17086 A. F. SaewerT, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS ComMissioNer, May 22 & 25, June 2 1o Y4 31,02
( 17087 Oeep A. Wvum, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS Commisstoner, Mavy 8 To 28, June 2 To U 46,24
| 17088 George N. ANDERSON, TAKING TRUCK FROM Havana To ForMAN o 1.00
17089 0. H. KasTner, TREASURER, CASH AOVANCED FOR POSTAGE, LIGHT, POWER, EXCHANGE, FREIGHT, Exeress!83.37
17090 A. B. CurISTIANSEN, SHERIFF, MILEAGE FOR Mavy Y b3.60
| 17091 Snorrt M. THORFINNSON, SALARY AND EXPENSES AS COUNTY AGENT 159.94
17092 W. D. Lvie, M. D. SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS InsantTy Commissioner, Mary Haven case 12,40
17093 W. D. Lvie, M. D. SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS INSANtTY Uommisstoner, Lovo PenningTon case 12.40
17094 W. D. Lvie, M. D. SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS InNsaniTy Commissioner, Loutse G. Sweetman case 12.40
17095 A. LesLig, services As InsaniTy CommissioneEr, Lovp PeEnninNGToNn case 5.00
17096 A. Lesuie, serviceEs A8 INsanyTy Commissioner, Mary Haven case 5.00
17097 A. Lesuie, sERVICES AS INsaNi1Ty Cowmmissioner, Louise SweeTvaNn cAsE 5.00
17098 A. B. CHRISTIANSEN, SHERIFF, TRANSPORTATION FOR MARY HAvEN To HoseiTaL AT JamEsTOWN 23.64
17099 A. B. CHrRISTIANSEN, SHERIFF, TRANSPORTATION FOR LLOovD PENNINGTON TO HOsPITAL AT JAMESTOWN 21.50
17100 A. B. CHRISTIANSEN, SHERIFF, TRANSPORTATION FOR Loinse C., SweeTman To HospiTaL AT JAMESTOWN 21.47
17101 L. R. KerLing, MEALS FOR PRISONERS 7.75
217102 F. G. Hussarp, M. D., SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS SupT. oF BoARD OF HEALTH FOR Mavy 105.13
| 17103 F. G. Husearo, M. D, suUPPLIES {WARRANT CANCELLED) $2.0l4
: 17104 Rosa B, Heine, STENOGRAPHIC HELD 4,60
| 17105 VincenT Batro, TRANSCRIPT OF CASE STATE vs Rov DurF AND EXPENSES - COURT AT Forman 8.00
E 17106 VincenT Bavo, OFFICE SUSPLIES FOR 3RD JuntCiaL DISTRICT 16.15
' 17107 SarsenT Countv News, PUBLISHING COMMISSIONERS PROCEEDINAS AND OTHER PRINTING 4g,67
117108 West PusLisHing Co., SupremE courT DieesT ano NW ReporTeER 11.00
17109 ScHooL AcTiviTiES, SUPPLIES t RO
17110 THe GLoee-GazeTTE PRINTING CO., SUPPLIES 260.41
17411 NorTHwesTERN Beur TerLeeHonE Co., LOCAL SERVICE AND TOLL CHARGES 40,29
17112 NomTHwesTERN Bert Teve=Hone Co., service FoR COUNTY NURSE .50
17113 StaTe AupiToOR, BALANCE DUE FOR MAINTENANCE OF COUNTY PATIENTS AT GrarTon Scmoor 3,265.00
¢ 17114  State AubiToR, BALANCE DUE FOR MAINTENANCE OF TUBERCULAR PATIENTS - San Havew 131.56
“ 17115 Tue Parawax Comeany, SUPPLIES FOR FLOORS 101.60
} 17116 Imeer1aL CHEMicaL Co., JANITOR SUPPLIES 77.15
. 17117 Art Burnsioe & Co., SHER1FFS SUPPLIES 22.17
| 17118 Mrs. A. P. CHRISTENSEN, WASHING FOR JAIL 3.00
. 17119 Awnoerson Grain & FueL Co. DEMURRAGE 4 4o
| 17120 Saree=nT CounTy Bank, TRUCK RENTAL 52.08
17121 Bank orF NortH DakoTa, GRAVEL MATERIAL 360.00
17122  Joun GronLUND, SERVICES AS MOTOR PATROLMAN 127.30
17123 Farmers iNion Ot Co., SUPPLIES FOR PATROLS 79.15
17124 RuTiand SHiPPING ASSOCIATION, RENTAL OF MOTOR PATROL GARAGE 30.00
17125 Farmers tINton Service StaTion, RUTLAND, sUSPLIES AND REPAIRS 20.90
17126 Farmers Unton O1L Co., GAS AND OfL FOR GRAVEL PIT 15,58
17127 DakoTa TracTor & Equiement Co., GRADER RENTAL 150.00
17128 NorTHWESTERN SHEET & IRON WoRKS, CUTTING EDGES 234,20
i 17129 PriLLte 66 Service STATION, GAS AND SUPPLIES 5.10
417130 0. H. KasTnER, TREASURER, GAS AND SU=PLIES, ASPLIED ON TAXES OF PHiLLI® 66 Station 5.20
L 17131 News DanusTrowm, RENTAL OF CONCRETE EQUIPMENT 3.75
17132 Emic Mclaen, USE OF TRACTOR 2.50
17133 BrampToN FAarRMERs ELev. Co., coat 4.60
17134  Smerup Company, SUPPLIES 3.0




War. No.

17135 Stirum Grain Comeany, MoTor $15.59
17136  Stanoaro OtL Comeanv, GREASE AND SUPPLIES 51.22
17137 McLavsHLin Service STATION, GAS, OIL AND LABOR 22.19
17138 B. H. CuTLER, GRASS SEED 9.00
17139 A, B. CurisTIANSEN, SHERIFF, SUPPLIES AND RENT, APPLIED ON TAXES OF MiLnOR HaRDwWARE Co. 20.55
17140 PuaLic WeLrare Boaro oF NorTH DAKOTA, AID TO DEPENDENT CHILDREN 324.25
17141 PusLic WeLrare Boaro oF NorRTH DAkoTA, AID TO AGED PERSONS 298.13%
17142 A. B. CHRISTIANSEN, SHERITF, FEES FOR COLLECTING TAXES 3.4h
CounTY PAY ROLL, SALARY OF COUNTY OFFICIALS, ETC., FOR MAY, PAID By AUDITORS WARRANTS 1,667.89

ON MOT 10N THE BOARD ORDERED THE SuM oF $O4.25 DEDUCTED FROM CLAIVS FILED AND APSLIED AS CREDIT
ON RELIEF FURNISHED IN VARIOUS FORMS FOR THE PERSONS FILING SAID CLAIMS. k

THE FOLLOWING AMOUNTS HAD BEEN ORDERED PaID By THE PusLic WeLrare BOARD FOR THE PURPOSES STATED:

ADMINISTRAT IVE EXPENSE $853.05

SuBSISTENCE 325.46 |
CasH a1o 673.50 H
MeotcaL atp 217,44 j
MISCELLANEOUS PAYMENTS 2.88 |
Foop sTaMps 186.00 i
ToTAL PAYMENTS $2,264.33

THE ABOVE PAYMENTS MAVING BEEN AUDITED By THE Boarp anp Sociat Weirare warranTs Nos. 7674 vo
77&5 INCLUSIVE 1SSUED IN PAYMENT OF SAME, WERE ON MOTION APPROVED By THE Boaro.

CoLLECTIONS FOR THE VARIOUS FUNDS FOR ApPRIL!

County GENERAL $11,498.49
Roan anp Bringe 1,130.84 R
Poor u57.78 ‘
MoTtor VeHicLE 8,783.88 ;
Motor FueL 2,665.95

ON MoTiON THE BOARD ADJOURNED AT 6 0'crock, p. M., SINE DIE.

N b sl f‘

CHA 1 RMAN.

AUD 1 TOR.

/ P

Forman, N. Dax. JuLy Tvu, 1942,

THe Boaro oF CounTy COMMISSIONERS MET AT THEIR OFFICE IN THE COURTHOUSE, PURSUANT TO LAW, WiTH
ALL MEMBERS PRESENT,

THE MINUTES OF THE LAST MEETING WERE READ AND ON MOTION APPROVED BY THE BoaRD As READ. }

THe Boaro pRoceepED To AuotT PusLic Werrare Boaro Bives,

THe BOARD PROCEEDED TO OPEN 810S FOR THE RENTAL OR PURCHASE OF A HIGHWAY TRACTOR MOWER AS ADVER~ |

T1ZED. ;
ONEBID HAD BEEN FILED 8y THE NORTHWESTERN SHEET & IroN WORKS, WHO OFFERED TO FURNISH ONE MopeL A j
TRACTOR AND No. 18 H1GHWAY MOWER FOR THE suM oF $9140.00.

CommissionER DAWSON MOVED THAT THE SAID BIO BE ACCEPTED. CoMMISS1ONER ANDERSON SECONDED THE
MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

On MoTiON, JuLius SJUOTHUN WAS EMPLOYED AS OPERATOR OF THE COUNTY HIGHWAY MOWER AT u5 CENTS PER
HOUR.

5. M. THo rugwsom APPEARED BEFORE THE BOARD AND SUBMITTED ANNUAL REPORT OF THE STATUS OF THE
v
Saraent County ExTenSTERYFINS AnD same was on MOTioN AppRoOVED BY THE BoARD.

SEVEN DELEGATIONS CONFERRED WITH THE BoARD 1IN REGARD TO MiGHWAY MA INTENANCE, FUEL SUPPLIES,
Boarp oF HEALTH AND WELFARE MATTERS.

ON MoTi1oN THE BOARD ADJOURNED AT 6 ofcLock, p. M., To 9 o'crock, a. M., Jury BTH, 1942, !
, ’ 1




Forman, N, Dak. Juvy 8tH, 1042,

': THE Boarp oF COUNTV COMM!SSIONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT,

if THE BOARD PROCEEDED TO CHECK THE COUNTY OFFICES FOR THE QUARTER ENDING JUNE 307TH, I9h2, AND
i
{ FOUND THAT DURING THE SAID QUARTER FEES WERE COLLECTED AS FOLLOWS?

County: JuoGe $230.50
i Cuerk oF Court 99.50
i Register oF Deeos 352.45
; SHERIFF 48,70
AupITOR 57.00
SUPERINTENDENT Of ScHOOLS 6.00

ALL OF THESE FEES WERE FOUND TO BE PROPERLY ACCOUNTED FOR AND THE BOOKS WERE ON MOTION ACCEPTED
B8y THE BoaRD.

; THE BOARD NEXT PROCEEDED TO MAKE A QUARTERLY SETTLEMENT WiITH THE CounTy TREASURER FOR THE QUAR-
TeR ENDING JUNE 30TH, 1942, AND FOUND THAT HE HAD ON HAND, AT THE CLOSE OF BUSINESS, JULY TTH, 1942, THe
sum or $114,309.91.

y ALL OF THESE FUNDS WERE FOUND TO BE PROPERLY ACCOUNTED FOR AND THE BOARD NEXT COMPARED THE LED-
i GERS OF THE AUDITOR AND TREASURER. SAME BEING FOUND CORRECT, THE TREASURERS BOOKS WERE ON MOTION ACCEPTED

By THE BOARD AND SETTLEMENT DECLARED CLOSED.

ON MOT1ON THE BOARD AUTHORIZED A SATISFACTION OF MORTGAGE ON 1% acres in NE} or Sec. 26-130-58,
[ execuTeD BY WM, BOHNENKAMP, IN ORDER TO PERMIT THE ADMINISTRATOR TO CLEAR TITLE AND SELL PROPERTY, WiTH
! SETTLEMENT TG BE MADE wiTH THE OAA Funp oF THE PusLic WeLrare Boaro.

FOUR DELEGATIONS CONFERRED WITH THE BOARD IN REGARD TO COUNTY'S POLICY INVOLVING HOMES OCCUPIED
sy OAA CLIENTS WHICH REVERT TO THE COUNTY THROUGH TAX DEED PROCEEDINGS.

ON MOTION THE BOARD ADJOURNED AT 6 o'crock, p. M., TO 9 o'CLOCK, A. M., JuLvy GTH, 1G42,
- 1] 7

| Forman, N. Dak. Jury 8tw, IQh2,

The County Canvassing BOARD MET AT THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY AUDITOR, PURSUANT TO LAW, FOR THE
PURPOSE OF CANVASSING THE RETURNS OF THE PRimary ELecTion HELD JuNE 30TH, 1942, As MADE BY THE VARIOUS
{ ELECT1ON BoaRDS 1N THE COUNTY AS REQUIRED BY LAW,

THE OATH OF OFFICE WAS ADMINISTERED TO THE FOLLOWING?

H. C. Loupen, CHaI1rRMAN OF THE Boarp orF County Commissioners

N. D. Neuson, Charrman oF THE RepusLican Younty Centran Committee
: Axee E. PeTerson, CHairman of THE DemocraTic County CenTrat Commitree
i 2. F. Coue, Crerk oF Court

. W. SarsTrom, = CounTy AupiTOR.

ON MOTION 1T WAS DECIDED THAT SCATTERED VOTES OF 5 OR LESS, CAST FOR ANY CANDIDATE SHOULD NOT
BE PUBLISHED IN THE OFFICIAL COPY OF THE ABSTRACT, UNLESS SUCH NUMBER OF VOTES WERE SUFFICIENT TO NOMINATE
| THE CANDIOATE.

ON MOTION THE BOARD PROCEEDED WITH THE OFFICIAL CANVASS OF THE ELECTION RETURNS AND CONTINUED
UNTIL SAME WAS COMPLETED.

ON MOTION THE BOARD ADJOURNED.

7 —

CounTYy AupiTORW

Forman, N. Dak. JuLy 91w, 19U2,

THe Boaro oF Countv CommissioneRs MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.

ON MOT1ON THE BOARD ORDERED DEEDS 1SSUED ON THE FOLLOWING LANDS AND LOTS WHICH HAD PREVIOUSLY
BEEN SOLD ON CONTRACT AND ALL CONTRACT INSTALLMENTS HAVING BEEN PAID IN FULL,
Lours BanoereT,  S% or Sec. 22-129-58
i ANDREW ANDERSON, Nx% or Sec. 25-132-57
Hans KLeinearn, NWE oF Sec. 1-130-54%
F. A, Muno, oF SW: Sec. 12-131-54
Georee McPHaIL, LoTs 5 & 6, sLock 10, Steere's SouTH Sipe AooiTion, ViLLage oF CreTe.

&

OnN MOTION THE BOARD APPROVED SALES OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED GOUNTY LANDS, THE THIRTY DAYS
NOTICE TO FORMER OWNER HAVING BEEN MADE AS REQUIRED BY LAW?

Ners Encauist, SWE See. 12-132-58, LESS FENCE, SOLO FOR $600.00; TERMS ONE~FOURTH CASH AND
BALANCE ON TIME PAYMENTS,
Georae DaLiman, N#E Sec. 3-130-5U4, soro ror $640.00; TERMS ONE-FOURTH CASH AND BALANCE ON TIME

|
i
|
|
|
|

PAYMENTS .,

Tie BoARD CONFERRED AT LENGTH WITH A DELEGATION OF WEBER TOWNSHIP PROPERTY OWNERS IN REGARD TO
ASSESSED VALUATIONS OF REAL ESTATE.

F. A. MUND TENDERED PAYMENT OF BALANCE IN FULL ON S5 oF SW& or Sec. 12-121-54 1N THE amounT oF
$432.00, wiTHOUT INTEREST.
ON MOTION SA1D OFFER WAS ACCEPTED BY THE BOARD.




FOR TERMS ExPIRING JUNE 30TH, 10U5:

On MoTioN, MrRs., MARGARET

pERIOD ENDING Decemser 3lst, 19h2:

fF1LL THE VACANCY CREATED BY THE RESIG

ALL OF THE ABOVE APPOINTMENTS HAVE BEEN APPROVED BY

A. F. PaLENSKY
G. T. Ssurvent
Geo. C. Dawson

DOUSNERTY WAS APPOINTED as Memser oF THE CounTv PusLic WeLrare Boaro To!
FOR A TERM ExpIRING Jung 30TH, 1943,

NAT1ON OF MRs. Aanes Kiva,

ON MOTION THE FOLLOWING APPOINTMENTS WERE MADE #OR MEMBERS OF THE CounTy PusLic WeLrare Boaro

THE PusLic WeLrare Boaro orF NorTH DakoTa.

ON MOT10ON THE BOARD APPROVED THE FOLLOWING APPLICATIONS FOR LICENSE TO SELL HARD LIQUOR FOR THE

KermiT R. JoHnson, "orr!" NX oF LoT |, BLOck 2, VILLAGE OF GWINNER
Roman WaLnera, "onN ano orfr" rLoTs 20, 21, 22, srock 8, ViLLAGE oF VEDA,

i ARRANGEMENTS WERE MADE wiTH A, P, CHRISTIANSEN, JANJITOR, TO HANDLE THE RENTAL AND USE OF THE
:CounTy AUDITORIUM AT THE CounTy COoMMUNITY CENTER FOR THE ENSUING YEAR.

On MoTtioN THE Boaro

THe Boaro oF County

Forman, N. Dax. Jury 107H,

i THe BOARD GOMMENGED GHECKING RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDING JunE 30TH, |92,

ADJOURNED AT 6 o'cLock, P. M., To 9 ofcrock, A, M., JuLy 10TH, 1942,

1942,

COMMlSSIONF_‘RS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.

i
{PROPERTY TAXES COLLECTED

On MOTION THE BOARD AR®ROVED
IN THE MONTH OF

On MoTion THE BOARD APPROVED
BEEN APPROVED 8Y THE STATE's ATTORNEY AS
PAID?

THE REPORT OF SHERIFF A. B, CHRISTIANSEN OF DELINQUENT PERSONAL
June, 1942, 1N THE amounT or $246.88,

REPORTS oF JusTiceE oF THE Peace, J. H. HOHAUS, SA1D REPORTS HAVING
AND THE FOLLOWING JUSTICE FEES WERE ALLOWED AND ORDERED

TO FORM,

THE BoaRrD

On MOTION

CONT INUED

THE BoOARD

For THE QUARTER ENDING MarcH 31sT, 1942:
For THE QUARTER enoing JuNe  307TH, 1942

TO CHECK RECE12TS AND DISBURSEMENTS FOR

$12.25
$14.55

THE QUARTER ENDING JUNE 30TH, 19L2,

THeE BoarD
THE BOARD COMPLETED

Tue Boarp

CommissioNERS ANDERSON anND Dawson.

F1SCAL YEAR.

SHOWED THE FOLLOWING CREDIT BALANCES

County GENERAL $29,361.3!
COUNTY INTEREST 1,554.40
Roap AND Brioge 4,028.91
CounTy PooR 1,359.86
MoTor VeHicLE AnD MoTorR Fuew 4,198.96
Bonos QuTsSTANDING 23,000.00

ADJOURNED AT 5:30 o'crLock, p. M., TO 9 o'cLock, a. M., JuLy IlTH, folu2,

or County CommissioNERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WiTH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.

CHECKING RECE1=TS AND D{iSBURSEMENTS. i

ON MOT10N THE BOARD ADJOURNED AT § o'crock, ep. M., To § o'crLock, A. M., Jury I3TH, 1942,

THe Boarp oF County COMMISSIONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT, EXCEPT
i
THe BOARD PROCEEDED TO CONSIDER E£STIMATES FOR THE PRELIMINARY COUNTY BUDGET FOR THE ENSUING

THe AUDITOR REPORTED THAT IN THE SETTLEMENT wiTH THE County TReasurer Jury IsT, I9h2. H1S LEDGER
IN THE VARIOUS COUNTY FUNDS?

Forman, N, Dak. JuLvy liTH, 1942, i

NEXT PROCEEDED TO TO WORK ON THE PRELIMINARY COUNTY BUDGET FOR THE ENSUING YEAR, e

Forman, N. Dak. Jury 13TH, 1042,

MOT ION HAD BEEN ALLOWED AS FOLLOWS!

COUNTY GENERAL
: LIABILITIES:

1. GenNeraL GOVERNMENT:

IN ACCORDANGE WiITH THE PROV1SIONS OF CHapTER 189, 1023 Session Laws, as amenpep Bv CHapTER 235,
1929 Session Laws, THE BOARD UPON MOTION PROCEEDED TO MAKE AN ESTIMATE OF EXPENSES FOR THE ENSUING FISCAL
YEAR, ACCORDING TO BUDGET REQUESTS FILED wiTH THE CouNTY AUDITOR BY THE VARIOUS OFFICIALS, AND WHICH ON

CounTy Boaro
CounTy AuDITOR
County TREASURER
AssSESSORS

StaTtes ATTORNEY
CorONER

DisTricT CouRrT
County CourTt

CLerk oF CouRT $9145.00

"JusTice Court 100.00

MA INTENANCE OF COURTHOUSE 1,000.00

$3,250.00 LigHT, waToR, FueL & suPpLIES 2,500.00
u,QOS.OO JANITORS |'920.oo
7,840.00 ExaMinaTiON FEES 100.00
500.00 PusLisHinG & PRINTING NOTICES 1,000.00
3,785.00 ELECTIONS 5,000.00
150,00 BoOKS, STATIONERY, OFFICE SUPPLIES 200.00
1,500.00 PosTAGE, TELEGRAPH, EXPRESS 1,000.00
1,570.00 ©OFrFiciaL BONDS 500,00




} VitaL StaTisTics $150.00 5.Revier anD CHARITIES:

|
|

iMysceLLaneous 1,000.00 Soci1aL WeLrare $11,630.00
i TotaL . . .. .$34,918.00 gLn AGEDASS'STANCE 3'780'00
/2. PROTECTION TO PERSONS AND PROPERTY: Féz TO VEPENDENT CHILOREN 'Zgg‘gg
ﬁ SHER'FF D 4,365.00 PoOR AND OTHER CHARITIES {,000.00
b EGISTER OF VEEDS 3:005.00  gage oF County Insane 6,000.00
: WorkMENs CoMPENSATION INSURANCE 400.00 CARE oF COUNTY FEEBLE-MINDED 2.000.00
i TROPERTV éwszgnNce ?gg'gg Care or County TusercuLAR 1,000.00
B NSANtTY BOA ) . U, S. € o 60.00
i BOARD AND SUPRLIES FOR PR1ISONERS 250.00 MPLOYMENT SERVICE ——350.00
i JuveniLe Orricer 500.00 TotaL . . . . $30,910.00
| Crvivian Derense i 1,000.00 6.EpucaTion:

§ ‘ SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS - + + « . . . . $3,726.00

ﬁ TotaL . . . . . $10,270.00
| 7.ReECREATION:

i3, HEALTH AND SANITATION:

il
il
i PusLic HeaLtH Nurse $t,110.00 CoumuniTy Buitoings -« - . . . . . . . . $1,000.00
. Boaro of HEALTH 1,075.00 9.0THeR:
T ToraL . . . . . . $2,185.00 GRASSHOPPER EXTERMINATION $100.00
. AgricuLTuRE AnD Economic DEVELOPMENT: ﬁopHER EXTERMINATION 100.00
1 County Aaent $2,350.00 OX10US WEED EXTERMINATION 200.00
i AgricutTurRAL DEVELOPMENT 200.00 Tovat . . . . . . $400.00
! TotaL . . . . . . $2,550.00 TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS, GENERAL FUND . . .$85,959.00
; RESOURCES: WARRANTS AND CLAIMS OUTSTANDING . . . . . 18 ,087.12
i CasH BALANCE $32,583.77 TOTAL LIABILITIES, GENERAL FUND . . . . $104,046.12
i EsTIMATED TAX GOLLECTIONS 9,000.00
! ESTIMATED OTHER COLILECTIONS 3,000.00

TOTAL ESTIMATED RESOURCES . . . & . . . v v v v v v e v e v e e e e e e e v e e e e e e o o . J8Ub 583,77
| REQINRED TAX LEVY UNDER BUOGET ESTIMATES . . . . . . . « . & .« v v v v v v v v v v v v v . $59,462.35

ALLOWANCE FOR PERMANENT DELINQUENCY IN TAX COLLECTIONS . « « & « o o « o v v v o « . N 2,972.00

TOTAL LEVY & 0 v i i i i e e e v e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e .. $62,43u.75
i ROAD AND BRIDGES
i LIABILITIES:
ﬂ FOR CONSTRUCTION AND MA1NTENANCE $31,000.00 !
i WARRANTS AND CLAIMS OUTSTANDING 4,5717.53
s TOTAL LIABILITIES © v v v v v v v v v v e e o o v v $35,577.53

RESOURCES:

CASH BALANCE $8,305.h0

ESTIMATED TAX COLLECTIONS 1,800.00

ESTIMATED COLLECTIONS FOR GAS TAX AND

MoToR VEHICLE FUNDS 18,000.00
| ESTIMATED OTHER COLLECT1ONS 1,000.00
. TOTAL RESOURCES . . . . . + . . v v v v v v v v . . ._$29,105.40
L OREQUIRED TAX LEVY & 0 v v v v v v e et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e . 86472013
| ALLOWARCE FOR PERMANENT DELINQUENCY IN TAX COLLECTIONS + & « « o & o o o o ' o v v v u o W . 323.00
ii TOTAL LEVY, ROAD AND BRIDGE FUND . . . . & . & v v v v v v v e e e e e e v e e e e e v e a e $6,795.13
i
i INTEREST & SINKING:
i FOR INTEREST AND RETIREMENT OF BONDS « & & « = « & o & o o o o « « o o v o v v v e e o e $6,000.00
| GRAND TOTAL OF TAX LEVIES FOR THE YEAR 1942 . . . . v v v v v v v o v e e e e i e i oo o .. $75,229.18

ON MOT10ON THE BOARD DECIDED TO MEET AugusT YtH, 1942, AT THE HOUR OF 2 o'CLOCK, P. M., FOR THE
PURPOSE OF HOLDING A PUBLIG WEARING ON THE PROPOSED TAX LEVY FOR THE vEAR |42, ALSO TO MAKE THE LEVY FOR
SA1D YEAR, AND THE COUNTY AUDITOR WAS INSTRUCTED TO PUBLISH NOTICE IN THE OFFICIAL NEWSPAPER OF THE COUNTY]
TO THAT EFFECT.

N MOTION THE BOARD ADJOURNED AT 5:30 o'crock, P. M., TO O o'cLock, A. M., Jury Idru, 1042,
’ s s

i Forman, N. Dak. Jurvy I4vH, 1gh2,

i THe Boaro oF CounTy CoMMISSIONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT EXCEPT|
| Commiss10NER ANDERSON.
|

I ON MOT1QN THE BoarRD ADJOURNED AS Boaro oF County ComMMISSIONERS AND PROCEEDED TO ORGANIZE AS
i
i Boaro oF Review ano “quaLizaTion,
[

] Commtsstoner Dawson Moveo THAT CommissioneER SAEweRT BE ApepoINTED CHairRMAN oF THE Boaro oF Re-
| view ano EquaLizaTion.
: CommtsstoNER WyuM SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

1 On mMoTion R. W. SarsTroM was DES13nATED CLERK AND SECRETARY OF THE Boaro or Review ano Equani-
| ZATION.

THE OATH OF OFFICE WAS ADMINISTERED TO THE MEMBERS OF THE BOARD IN DUE FORM AND ON MOTION THE
BOARD PROCEEDED TO REVIEW AND EQUALIZE THE ASSESSMENT AS RETURNED BY THE ASSESSORS OF THE VARIOUS DISTRICTS
or THE CounTvy roR THE vEAR I942,

ON MOTION THE BOARD EXAMINED THE ASSESSORS BOOKS OF ASSESSMENT OF FARM LANDS AND VILLAGE LOTS,
INCLUDING STRUCTURES ON VILLAGE LOTS AND FOUND THAT THE ASSESSORS MAD COMPLIED WiTH CHAPTER 228, SECTION
2093 oF THE SESSION LAWS OF 1917, WHICH CHAPTER PROVIDES THAT REAL ESTATE, INCLUDING STRUCTURES, BE ASSESSED]
FOR THE EVEN NUMBERED YEARS AT THE SAME VALUE AS LEFT 8y THE STATE BoARD OF EQUALIZATION FOR THE PRECEDING
YEAR.




THE BOARD FOUND THAT SAtD LAW HAD BEEN FULLY COMPLIED WiTH; THAT NO ASSESSMENT HAD BEEN MADE EX- ,
CEPT SOME CHANGES MADE NECESSARY FOR THE REASON THAT IN SOME CASES STRUCTURES HAD E1THER BEEN ERECTED OR REﬂ
MOVED OR DESTROYED SINCE THE LAST ASSESSMENT WAS MADE, AND IN SOME CASES PROPERTY WHICH HAD PREVIOUSLY BEEN
OMITTED FROM TAXATION HAD 8EEN ADDED.

ON MOTION THE ENTIRE ASSESSMENT OF FARM LANDS AND VILLAGE LOTS, INCLUDING STRUCTURES ON VILLAGE |
LOTS WAS LEFT UNCHANGED FOR THE YEAR 1942, £XCEPT WMERE CHANGES HAD BEEN MADE AS EXPLAINED IN THE FOREGOING.!

ON MOTION THE BOARD PROCEEDED TO REVIEW THE ASSESSMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY IN THE COUNTV, ENCLUD=
ED UNDER I1TEMS | TO |9, INCLUSIVE, IN THE ASSESSMENT ROLLS, AND FOR THE PURPOSE OF EQUALIZATION ORDERED THE |
FOLLOWING CHANGES!?

2. CATTLE:
YEARLINGS TO 24 MONTHS: : |

Tewaukon TownsHIP INCREASED 20%
OTHER CATTLE, 2 YEARS AND OVER!
Tewauxkon TownsHip INCREasED  30% :
RuTLanD ViiLage  beEcrReaseo  20% !
b, HOGS, SWINE OF ALL AGES:
Jackson TownsHie (NCREASED 255
RuTLAND " " 10%
6. FARM AND RANCH EQUIPMENT: |
A. TrRaCTORS: |
Hare TownsHie  INCREASED  50%

Vivian " " 100%

B. SEPARATORS!

HaLL TowNsHip  INCREASED 50% :
HarLEM " " 50%
HeRrRMAN " " 100%
JACKSON " " 100% i
KiNGgSTON " pecreasen  50% |
MarsoE " " 25%
RuTLano " " 50%
SHuMAN " INCREASED  50% ;
Vivian " " 300% J
WiLLey " " 100%

D. ALL orHER FARM MACHINERY, EQUIPMENT, TOOLS, WAGONS, HARNESS ETC.!

Herman  TownsHite  tnNCReaseD  35% :

7. HOUSEHOLD FURNITURE, EQUIPMENT AND APPLIANCES:

Bowen TownsHip  tNCREASED  H0P

HaLL [ " 100% :
Jackson " DECREASED 50% ‘
MiLnoR n iNCREASED  50% ;
SHUMAN " " 100% i
TEWAUKON " " 25% ;
Vivian " n 300% |
WepeER " n 50% ;
WitLey " N 50% ;

1.
B. FiLLing StaTion EquieMeNT: I

KinesTon TownsHip DECREASED  50%

On MoT1ON THE BOARD ADJOURNED AT 5:30 o'crock, p. M., TO 9 o'cLock, A. M., JuLv 15TH, I9h2. i

Forman, N. Dak. JuLvy 157H, 1942, :

Tue Boarp orF Review anp EquaLizaTion MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT,
excerT ComMmIssiONER ANDERSON.

ON MOTION THE BOARD PROCEEDED WITH THE REVIEW OF THE ASSESSMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY AND FOR THd
PURPOSE OF EQUALIZATION, ORDERED THE FOLLOWING CHANGES]

15. ELEVATORS, WAREHO!ISES AND OTHER STRUCTURES AND IMPROVEMENTS ON LEASED SITES:

KingsToN TOWNSHIP INCREASED 20%

SARGENT " " 150% j
Vivian " " 50% ‘
WHiTe Stone Hier Twe. 10% ;
WiLiey TownsH1e " 15%
Havana  Vitiage " 10%
RuTLAND " " 508

On MoTION THE BOARD ORDERED THAT THE ASSESSMENT OF ALL PERSONAL PROPERTY IN THE VARIOUS ASSESS—
MENT DISTRICTS UNDER 1TEM | T0 |9 INCLUSIVE, NOT MENTIONED IN THE FOREGOING MINUTES, BE LEFT AS EQUALJZED
By THE LOcAL Boaros oF Review.

j
|
Cavuea  ViiLage " 10% i
|
i
|
|

THE MINUTES OF THE ENTIRE MEETING WERE READ AND ON MOTION APPROVED By THE BOARD AS READ. i

On mMoTiON THE Boaro ADJOURNED As Boarp oF Review ano EQUALIZATION AND PROCEEDED TO ORGANIZE AS i
Boarp oF CounTy CoMMISSTONERS.

Ry

CLerk aND 5 ETARY.,



Forman, N. Dak. Jurvy 15TH, I9k2.
i
i Tre Boaro orF CounTy CoMMISSIONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT EXCEPT
. CoMmisstoNER ANDERSON.
: On MOTION THE BOARD APPROVED THE SALE oF SE% Sec. 9-129-57 7o F. C. Riooer ror $500.00; TerMs
{ONE~FOURTH CASH AND BALANCE ON TIME PAYMENTS. THE 30 DAYS NOTICE TO FORMER OWNER HAVING BEEN MADE AS REQUIRE
LBY LAW,
L SEVERAL DELEGATIONS CONFERRED WITH THE BOARD 1N REsARD TO LEASING oF COUNTY PROPERTY, TAX DEEDS,
| TAXES, WEED CONTROL, HIGHWAY, WELFARE AND LEGAL MATTERS.
] On moTtioN Commrissioners Dawson, Loupen ano WyuM WERE AUTHORIZED TO ATTEND HEARING ON FLOOD CON-
[TROL AND SURVEV OF THE Reo RIVER OF THE NORTH DRAINAGE BASIN, AT Farao, Jurv 30TH, 1oup .
K!
On MOT1ON THE BOARD ORDERED THE FOLLOWING TRANSFERS OF COunTY FUNDS:
] From THe Moap anp BRingE Funo To THE Poor runo, $1,300.00
i From THE Poor Funp To THE SociaL WeLrare runo  $1,300.00
THE FOLLOWING BILLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ALLOWED AND ORDERED PAID BY THE BoARD:
No.
ARTHUR SpANDE, SERVICES AS MOTOR PATROLMAN $133.75(n
ARTHUR RoBERTS, SERVICES AS MOTOR PATROLMAN 117.300#
HeLen 1. KYLLINGSTAD,  SALARY AS COUNTY NURSE 82.50i"
VernAa MePHAIL, CLERICAL SERVICES 4o.00#
ALTa JosEwsKI, saLARY - USES 30.00«
ALTA JOSEWSK!, SALARY - FSA 40.00(k
H. C. Louben, CASH ADVANCED FOR USE TAX STAMP 5.000n
Harotpo MclauGHLin, LABOR 12.75{%
RaLen G. Ouson, OPERATING COUNTY EQUIPMENT 191,750
CarL A. PETERSON, TRUCKING 109,23k
CHARLES F. KUEHN, CHECKING GRAVEL 4g.65(k
CLARENCE JOMNSON, LABOR 35.60 13
CaLvin JoHNSON, BLADING ROAD 20.00}k
C. J. HENNING SWANSON, OPERATING TRACTOR 78.75]
Howaro HaNSON, LABOR 50.404#
AntoN Kriz, TRUCK I NG 7h.020¢
Wit iam C, JoHnson, TRUCK ING 105. 15k
{17160 George PENNINGTON, TRUCK 1 NG 53.58/¢
‘17161 Eowarp S. Hansown, LABOR 2.80}k
17162 JuLius SuoTHUN, MOWING WEEDS 4L 550k
L 17163 Farmers Union Ore Co., supPLIES FOR COURTHOUSE 7. 1Lje
Farvers Unton OrL Co., SUPPLIES FOR GRAVEL ©1T 110,30,
Farmers Usion 0L Co., supPLIES FOR PATROLS 11G.82)k
Farmers Uinton Ot Co., suUPPLIES FOR TRUCK 13, 604K
N. D. Neisown, services As Memeer oF County Canvassing Boaro 5.00
Axer E. PETERSON, services As Memeer oF County Canvassing Boarp 5.0C«x
Peroy Nockiesy, TRUCK NG 238 U5
Frank Rewax, HAULING COAL 26.40j*
Frep CHRISTENSEN, TRUCK ING 107. 301
L. R. KerLing, MEALS FOR PRISONERS 4,754
A. B. CHRISTIANSEN, SHERIFF, FEES FOR COLLECTING TAXES 6.96ir
A. B. CHRISTIANSEN, SHERIFF, MILEAGE FOR JUNE 104, 160k
Anpy E. ANDERSON, serviceEs As Commissioner, June 11, 15 ano dury 7 o Ll 30,004k
RoserT WiLson, LA BOR 11,55k
OrviLLE KNUTSON, BLACKSMITH WORK 3,30
OrviLLE KNUTSON, BLACKSMITH WORK 2.60iK
Sewarp Houee, TRUCK I NG 80. U7
EpwarD Sweum, TRUCK I NG 72.84/k
State Bonoineg Funp, PREMIUM ON BOND OF Agnes King, Exec. PWB SecreTARy 5.00jk
Orvin B. Ouson, TREASURER, CASH ADVANCED FOR L1GHT,POWER,POSTAGE,FREIGHT,EXPRESS, DRAY ETC. g1.78|lx
f 17183 F. G. Husearp, M. D. SUBPLIES FOR IMMUNIZING PROGRAM 15,121
P 17184 Maser NunpaHL, SERVICES AS CLERK FOR Canvassing Boarp, Jurvy 8 anp § .00k
£17185 Snorri M. THORFINNSON, SALARY AND EXPENSES AS COUNTY AGENT 162. 68K
; 17186 BeTrv MunsoN, CLERICAL WORK IN COUNTY AGENTS OFFICE 2.1 lk
117187 Vincent Bavro, TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS-STATE vs LEO PAWLICK!I AND EXPENSES AT COURT 9.60|
117188 WiLLiam L. Morse, SUPPLIES FOR DISTRICT JUDGE® 7.941A
£17189 WiniFrep Ross GanTka, STENOGRAPHIC SERVICES FOR JUVENILE CoMMissiCONER 4. 30K
Rosa B. Heine, STENDGRAPHIC ASSISTANCE FOR JUVENILE COMMISSIONER 6.00IK
RHopa BeLL StourT, CASH ADVANCED FOR ATLAS I.OOiK
RHooa BerL StouT, MILEAGE AS SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS FOR QUARTER ENDING JUNE 30TH, 77.78ir
MonroE CarcutaTing Mactine Co., CALCULATING MACHINE 250.93‘(
FoLLeTT Book Company,  Map 1,00 ¥
Tue NaTions ScHools, SUBSCRIPTIONS 2.00x
Tue TwenTieETH CEnTURY Funp, SupPLIES 1.00) ¢
West PusLisHing Co., INSTALLMENT ON CONTRACT aND ). S. Cope AnnOTATED 25.00(~
GarraNEY's SUPPLIES ' 31.56(%
SargenT County TELLER, PRINTING AND SUPPLIES 37.1 L
Tre SarGenT County NEWS, PUBLISHING ELECTION NOTICES AND OTHER PRINTING 161.57%
NorTHwesTERN BeLL TevepHone Co., LOCAL SERVICE FOR COUNTY NURSE 3.8
NorTHWesTERN BeLL TeLerHoNe Co., LOCAL SERVICE AND TOLL CHARGES 71.45 K
Lowe's ErecTric SHoe, LIGHT TUBE Vo7 &
Town or Fokman, WATER L.03«
Tuomeson Yarps Inc., SUPPLIES Tk
H. P. SmiTH Co., INSTALLMENT ON STOKER N 160.00 #
C. A. WaLLocH Co., SUPPLIES 20.66 «
OusoN Bearing Co., LABOR AND REPAIRS 15438
' 17209 Miwnor Imerement Co., LABOR ON TRUCK HOIST 5.25k
| 17210 DvsTte ano DvsTe, CHEESE CLOTH 1.03a
L 17211 J. E. Davis, LABOR o.ugx
17212 BuRrRROUGHS Apping MacHine Co., RepatRs TO BURROUGHS CALCULATING MACHINE 257. 74 ®
17213 JoHN GRONLUND, SERVICES AS MOTOR PATROLMAN 127.79/%
|




War, No.

THE FEES OF LOCAL NEGIsTRARS oF VITAL STATISTICS FOR THE YEAR ENDING YARCH 31, 1942, were acvow-'
ED, UPON MOTION BY THE BOARD AND SAME WERE ORDERED PAID 1IN THE AMOUNT oF $100.50

FrOM F. J. HiLL, M. D., State RecisTrar. (WarRranTs Nos. 17240 To 17277 Inci.)

THE ELECTION COST BILLS OF THE ELECT10N BOARDS OF THE VARIOUS PRECINCTS IN THE COUNT\’, FOR SERV=:
i

ACCORDING TO C

ERTIFICATE

1CES RENDERED AT THE PrRimary Erection HeLo June JOTwH, !9”2, WERE AUDITED AND SAME WERE ON MOTION ALLOWED
AND ORDERED PAID IN THE TOTAL AMOUNT ofF $690.46EX WarranTs Nos, 17278 1o 17420 Incul.)

THe BoarD coMPLETED AuOIT OF PusLic WeLFaRe BoArD BiLLs. THE FOLLOWING AMOUNTS HAD BEEN ORDERED

pA1D By THE PuBLic wELFARE BoARD FOR THE PURPOSES STATED:

For THE MONTH OF JUNE?

ADMINISTRATIVE ExpENsE $137.25

SuBS ISTENCE 260.81
MeEbicaL Aip 177.67
MISCELLANEOUS PAYMENTS .87
Foop Stamps 309,00
ToTAL PAYMENTS $ 885.60

For THE MONTH OF dJuLy!

ADMINISTRATIVE ExPENSE $UE!.B9

Suss1STENCE 264.05
CasH aip 586.00
MeoicaL a1D 502.48
MISCELLANEOUS PAYMENTS 25.24
TOTAL PAYMENTS $1,859.66

THE ABOVE PAYMENTS HAVING BEEN AUDITED By THE Boaro AnD SociaL WeLrare warrants Nos. 7746 To

17847 IncLUSIVE, ISSUED IN PAYMENT OF SAME, WERE ON MOTION A>PROVED BY THE Boa

COLLECTIONS FOR THE VARIOUS FUNDS FOR Mav:

" CounTy GeneraL $12,759.74
Roap anp Bricge 1,255.34
Poor 1,559.u48
MoTor FueL 157.50

RD.

ON MOTION THE BOARD ADJOURNED AT 6 0'GLock, P. M., TO 9 o'cLock, A. M., AucusT UtH, 1942,

o

2L A

HA tRMAN .

17214  Crarence Evenson, SupPLIES $2.85k
17215 Orvin B. Ouson, TREASURER, SUPPLIES, APPLIED ON TAXES OF CLarencE Evenson 1.40
17216 Le Rov SeoTTs, WELDING 2.00k
17217 Lowe's Erectric SHoe, ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES 126.93 ¢
17218 THompson YarRos Inc., SUPPLIES FOR RuTLAND PATROL GARAGE 215,291
17219 C. A. WarrocH Company, SUPPLIES FOR RUTLAND PATROL GARAGE Thork
17220 James ScHanivn, BLACKSMITH WORK 9.37
17221 ALMER ANDERSON, TRUCK ING 13,610
17222 ArT Nockiesy, TRUCKING 64 .57
117223 Mvrie House, TRUCK ING 16.64 X
17224 Jorn Griaes, TRUCK ING 52.4oi
17225 Farmers Union Service STaTion, RuTtuano, suepLies 35.9!P
17226 A. B. CHRISTIANSEN, SHERIFF, RENT, APPLIED ON TAXES OF MiLnoR Haroware Companvy, 5.00ir
17227 Texaco Service StaTion, GAS AND OtL 4.9gik
17228 Texaco Service StaTion, GAS AND REPAIRS I5.53y
117229 Dakora TracTor ano Equiement Co., REPAIRS 8.51 ¥
117230 Sargent County Bank, TRUCK RENTAL 5I.88?
17231 NomrTHwesTERN SHEeT & IRON WORKS, REPAIRS AND PARTS IOS.??&
17232 PusLic WeLrare BoarRp oF NoRTH DakoTA, AID TO AGED PERSONS 305.93
17233 PusLic WeLrare BoarRp oF NoRTH DAKOTA, AID TO DEPENDENT CHILDREN 310.25(#k
17234  NorTHwesTERN BeLL TerepHone Co., LOCAL SERVICE AND TOLL CHARGES 55.70 %
17235 Tue GLoee-Gazette PrinTing Co., suppLies ForR PRiMARY ELECTION June 30, 1982 1,514, 39
17236 THe Groee-GazeTTE PRINTING Co., SUPPLIES FOR COUNTY 156,611
17237 Uttuity SueeLy Comeany, SUPPLIES 8,66k
17238 State Bonotng Funo, PREMIUM ON BOND oF CounTy TREASURER 101.50 4
17239 Marion J. LesLie & HeLen G. Lvken, oFFi1ceE RENT FOR RaTioning Boarp 15.00%
17421 Geo. C. Dawson, SERVICES AND MILEAGE ASs Commisstoner, June 8, § & Jury 7 1o |5 51,04k
17422 H. C. Louoen, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS ComMmisstoner, June 10, 18 & JuLy 7 10 15 59-“5%
17423 Osep A. Wyum, serRvicEs As Covmissioner, June 5, 6, 13, 25 & dJury 7 T0o 15 60.00k
17424 A. F, SagwerT, SERVICES AND MItEAGE AS Commtssioner, June 20 & Jury | & 7 to |5 58,40}
17425 Osep A. Wyuwm, miteage as Commissioner, June B, 6, 13, 25 & Juy 7 To 15 8.96ﬁ
17426 AnTon F. FiraLa, MOWING WEEDS 9.00r
17427 NorTHwesTERN SMEET & IRonN WORKS, CULVERTS 220. 14
CouNTY PAY ROLL, SALARY OF COUNTY OFFICIALS &TC., FOR JUNE, PAID BY AUDITORS WARRANTS 1,705.39

t
|
il
H
'




THE Boarp oF CounTy CoMMISSIONERS MET AT THEIR OFFICE IN THE COURTHOUSE, PURSUANT TO ADJOURN-

Forman, N. Dak. August brH, igl2,

MENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT EXCEPT COMMISSIONER ANDERSON.

EASEMENT FOR RIGHT OF WAY PREVIOUSLY GRANTED ON THE NE% OF SECTION Zh, AND DEED WAS J1SSUED AND DELIVERED TO

Tue Boarp proceepeED To Auot1T PusLic Weurare Boaro siLLs,

THE Board CONFERRED WiTH StaTe's ATTorRNey LESLIE 1N REGARD To THE DOYLE TAX DEED CASE.

ON MOT1ON THE BoaRD appRovED THE OFFeR oF 0. M. Dovie To RepuRcHase THE EE oF secTion 12 anD
NELX oF secTion 24, avL sn TownsHie 131, Range 56, FOR THE AMOUNT oF Taxes anp cosTs, $1,333.99, suBJECT TO

PLACED ON ADJOINING LAND BY LOCAL ASSESSING AUTHOR-

REPURCHASER,
ON MOTION THE BOARD ORDERED THE FOLLOWING LAND PLACED ON THE IQ42 TaX L1ST TO BE ASSESSED AS
FoLLOWS, ALL 1N TownsHie 131, Range 563
NEX oF secTion 12, vawuaTron $2,400.00
SEx oF secTioN 12, varuaTion $2,800.00
NE% oF secTion 24, varvaTtion $2,800.00
THE ABOVE VALUATIONS ARE COMPARABLE VALUES
ITIES.

ON MoT1ON THE BOARD ApPROVED THE SALE oF THE NM: or secTion I4=130-56 1o WALTER aND Marious
CHRISTENSEN FOR $600.00; TERMS ONE-FOURTH CASH AND BALANGE ON TIME PAYMENTS, SUBJECT TO REDEMPTION BEFORE
AucusT 8TH, I9L2.

THe BoARD PROCEEDED TO CONSIDER THE VARIOUS PROPOSED TAX LEVIES FOR THE ENSUING FI1SCAL YEAR,

NO ONE HAD ARPPEARED

BUDGET AND PROPOSED LEVIES,

MUCH THEREOF AS MAY BE NECESSARY,

IT WAS MOVED,

AND THE MOTION SECONDED AND CARRIED THAT THE SUMS HEREINAFTER STATED,

ARE HEREBY APPROPRIATED FROM THE FUNDS IN THE CounTy TREASURY HERE INAFTER

INDISATED FOR THE FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING Jury IsT, 1942, ano enping June 30TH, |9u3:

I'T wAS MOVED AND THE MOT1ON SECONDED AND CARRIED THAT
DEBTEDNESS AND EXPENSE CONSIDERED AT THE MEETING OF THE BoARD Jury |3TH, 1942, TAKING INTO CONSIDERATION THE

From tHE County GENERAL FunD
From THE CounTv RoAD anp BrRioGe Funo
From THE INTEREST AND Stwking Funo

ToTAL APPROPRIATIONS

$85,959.00
31,000.00

6,000.00

$122,959.00

IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ESTIMATES OF

IN RESPONSE TO THE PUBLIGHED NOTICE OF A PUBLIC HEARING ON THE COUNTV

OR SO

I N-

AuD1TORS REPORT OF UNCOLLECTED TAXES AND BALANCES ON HAND, AND IN VIEW OF THE FACT THAT THE CounTy BuogeT

i HAD BEEN APPROVED

War,
17430
17431
17432
17433
17434
17435
17436

IN THE AMOUNTS STATED
: ONAL PROPERTY IN THE COUNTY OF SARGENT, THE FOLLOWING AMOUNTS FOR THE vEAR 19U2:

IN THE FOREGOING MOTION,

CounTy GENERSL, INCLUDING LEVY REQUIRED 8y CHapTER 288, 94| Session

LAws, FOR MAINTENANCE OF PATIENTS IN STATE InsTiTuTIONS, $U42,000.00

Countv Poor

c n B
OuNTY 0AD anD Brioge
INTEREST AND SINKING

ToraL Levy

20,300.00
6,700.00

6,000.00

$75,000.00

THAT THERE BE LEVIED ON ALL REAL AND PERS~

OnN MOTI0N THE BOARD ORDERED A RELEASE OF A TRUST MORTGAGE GIVEN By CARL JOHNSON, COvERING LOT
13, sLock U4, Parkstoe AbpiTioN, CiTy oF WAHPETON, AS SECURITY FOR REPAYMENT oF OAA, N ORDER TO PERMIT THE
COMPLETION OF AN AGREEMENT WORKED 0uT WiTH Mrs. J. H. JoHnson.

ON MOT1ON THE BOARD ORDERED THE TRANSFER OF THE FOLLOWING COUNTY FUNDS!

THE BoaRD coMpLETED THE AuDIT OF PuBLic WeLrFare BoARD BILLS.
| ORDERED PAID Bv THE PuBLic WELFARE BOARD FOR THE PURPOSES STATED!

FRDM THE Roab anp Brioece runo To THE PoOR FunD
FUND

From THE Poor FunD TO THE SociaL WeLraRre

ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSE $534. 12
SuBS1STENCE 289.60
CasH Aro §90.00
MepicaL Arp 196.99
MISCELLANEOUS PAYMENTS 1.50
Fooo sTames 94.00
TotaL pAYMENTS $1,706.21

$1,200.00
$1,200.00

THE FOLLOWING AMOUNTS HAD BEEN

THE ABOVE PAYMENTS HAVING BEEN AUDITED By THE Boarp anp Social WeLrare warrants Nos. 78U8 to
7930 INCL., 13SUED IN PAYMENT OF SAME, WERE ON MOTION APPROVED 8v THE Boarp.

CoLLEcTIONS FOR

THE various CounTy FUNDS FOR JUNE!

CounTy GENERAL $2,199.20
Roao ano Bripee 316.99
PooR 177.49
MoTor FueL 25.00

THE FOLLOWING BILLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ALLOWED AND ORDERED PAID BY THE BOARD:

No.

ARTHUR SpAnDE,

Raten G. Ouson,

C. J. Henning Swanson,
CLarENGE JOHNSON,

exano Service StaTion, MiLNOR,GAS, OIL

ARTHUR Roeerts,
Geo. W- BucHMILLER,

SERVICES AS MOTOR PATROLMAN

OPERATING COUNTV EQUIPMENT AND EXPENSES

LABOR ON
LABOR ON

HI1GHWAYS

H1GHWAYS

AND SUPPLIES
SERVICES AS MOTOR PATROLMAN
OVERHAUL ING MOTOR

A xxx X ~X




War. No.

17437 Oseo A. Wvum, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS Commissioner JuLy 20 To Aug. 4 $22.70 !
17438 Geo. C. Dawson, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS CommissioneR July 21 To Aua. U 14,62
17439 H, C. Louoen, SERVICES AND MILEAGE As Commrssioner Juny 18 To Aua. U 20.24
17440 A, F. SaeweRrT, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS CommissiONER 7.38
17441 Juctus SsoTHUN, MOWING WEEDS AND CASH ADVANCED g87.25
t7442 L. R. KerwLing, MEALS FOR PRISONERS 15.75
l?MH} A. B. CuRISTIANSEN, SHERIFF, FEES FOR COLLECTING TAXES 2.32
1744%  Hecen 1. KyLLingsTAD, SALARY AS COUNTY NURSE 87.50
17445 A, LesvLie, EXPENSES ATTENDING CONFERENCE OF STaTe's ATToRNEYS AT Bismarck ano Dansky case20.80
17446 A+ B. CurisTianseEN, SHERIFF, CONVEYING MARY KACZYNSKI TO JAMESTOWN 19.20
17447 A. B. CHrisTiansen, Sueri=r, MiLEAGE FOR JuLY 124,32
17448  Snorri M. THORFINNSON, SALARY AND EXPENSES AS COUNTY AGENT 138.70
17449 ALTa Josewska, sALRRY - USES 30.00
17450 PauL G. Kraig, 30 DAYS PAY AFTER LEAVING FOR MILITARY SERVICE - CHap. 221, 1941 S, L. 119.16
17451 Bosa B, Heine, STENOGRAPHIC HELB FOR JuveniLe Commissioner k.50
17452 VinceENT BALD, TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS - CASES STATE vs. Wm. ScHoser, Best, KresHman,MaTuska,20.70
17453 Herman Benson, REPAIRING PLUMBING AND PIPES IN COURTHOUSE 77.80
17454  Town oF Forman, WATER .02
17455 C. B. Lvon ano Bro. INC., ATLACIDE 153.00
17456  Wm. D. Lvee, M. D., SERVICES AND MILEAGE 1N MARY KACZYNSK! CASE - INSANITY 12.40
17457 A. Lesuie, SERVICES IN MaRvy KACZYNSKI INSANITY CASE 5.00
17458 Svate Bonping Funp, BALANCE DUE ON BOND FoR County TREASURER 2.50
17459 State Fire ano TORNADO FUVD, PREMIUM ON INSURANCE ON COUNTY GARAGES 150.08

J7TH60 cancELLED

R H XX N -

17461 Orvin B. OLson, TREASURER, CASH ADVANCED FOR LIGHT,POWER, POSTAGE, DRAY, NOTARY BOND AND FEE 155.36
17463  StaTte AupITOR, COST OF MAINTENANCE OF TUBERCULAR PATIENTS 99.h42
17464 Heren G. LvkeEN ano Marion J. LeEsLiE, OFFICE RENT FOR RaTtoning Boaro 15.00
17465 R. 8. McCrorvy, REPAIRING BATH HOUSE AT SiLVER Lake 5.00
17462 STaTe TREASURER, FEE FOR EXAMINING COUNTY OFFICES 100.00
17466 Sarsent County Havy Funp,  FRE1GHT 15.62
17467 D. J. McDermorT, MIXING GRASSHOPPER BAIT 17.00
17468 WesT PusLisHing Company,  INSTALLMENT oN U'SCA conTRacT anp Vou. 36-38

17469 CogswerL EnTERPRISE, TAX STATEMENTS PRINTED
17470 SarcenT County NEWS, PRINTING COMMISSIONERS PROCEEDINGS,ABSTRACT OF VOTES,REDEMPTION NOT1CE
AND OTHER PRINTING

17471 Joun GronLunop, SERVICES AS MOTOR PATROLMAN

17472  Sargent CounTy Bank, TRUCK RENTAL

{7473 ORvin B. Ouson, TREASURER, COST OF MAINTENANGCE OF INSANE AND FEEBLEMINDED PATIENTS
17474 EarL BuckmiLLER, GAS, O1L AND SUPPLIES

I?h75 FarMERS UN1ON Service Station, RuTLAND, suppLIES AND REPAIRS

17476  Stanoaro OrL Comeanvy, oIL

17477 A. B. CHRISTIANSEN, SHERIFF, SUPPLIES AND RENT APPLIED ON TAXES oF MjLnoR Haroware Co.,
17478 Texaco Service STaTion, SUPPLIES

17479 Daxota TracTor & EquirpMenT Co., TRACTOR & SCRAPER RENTAL

17480 MvHra Equipment Co., SUPPLIES FOR PATROLS

17481 NorTHwesTERN SHEeT & IRON WORKS, CUTTING EDGES
17482 NoRTHWESTERN SHEET & IRON WORKS, TRACTOR MOWER
17483  ALTA Josewski, sALARY - FSA
17484 PusLic WeLrare BoARp oF NorTH DakoTA, AID TO AGED PERSONS
17485 PuerLic WeLrare Boaro oF NorTH DAkoOTA, Atfr TO DEPENDENT CHILDREN
CounTy PAY ROLL, saLaRy ofF CounTy OFFICIALS ETC., FOR JULY, PAID BY AUDITORS WARRANTS
17486 Verna MePHarL, CLERICAL SERVICES 40.00
ON MOT1ON THE BOARD APPROVED THE REPORT OF SHERIFF A* B, CHRISTIANSEN OF DELINQUENT PERSONAL
PROPERTY TAXES COLLECTED DURING THE MONTH oF JuLy, 1942, 1N THE amounT of $201.27.

ON MoTioN THE Boarp apJourRneDd AT 5330 o'crock, e. M., TO 9 o'cLock, A. M., SepTeMBER IsT,

1942,

N b Loode i

— CHa 1RMAN.

T N
" \ ﬂ%{/hm//
Aup1TOR,

/IS,

FORMAN, N. Daxk. SepTeEmBer IsT, l9u2.

Tue Boarp ofF Countvy ComMIssIONERS MET AT THEIR OFFICE tN THE COURTHOUSE, WITH ALL MEMBERS
PRESENT, EXCEPT COMMISSIONER ANDERSON.

THE MINUTES OF THE LAST MEETING WERE READ AND ON MOTION APPROVED 8v THE BOARD AS READ.

Tue Boaro proceepEDd To apprROVE PusLic WeLrare Boaro BiiLs.

|
i
On MoTron THE BOARD ASPROVED THE SALE OF LoT 6, BLocK 9, VitLage oF CoaswewL, To L, F. BrasH ,;

FOR A CONSIDERATION OF $5.00 casH, THE 30 DAvVS NOTICE TO FORMER OWNER HAVING BEEN COMPLETED ACCORDING TO LAW.

1
ON MOTION A DEED WAS 155UE0 To E. J. THOMPSON, COVERING THE S or Sec. [-129-58, SAME HAVING |
PREVIOUSLY BEEN SOLD ON CONTRACT FOR DEED AND ALL CONTRACT INSTALLMENTS PAID IN FULL. i

On MoTion THE CounTy AUniITOR WAS INSTRUCTED TO ADVERTISE FOR BIDS IN THE OFFICIAL NEWSPAPER
FOR THE FURN1SHING AND HAULING OF COAL FOR THE COUNTY FOR THE ENSUING VEAR, B10S TO BE OPENED AT || o'crLock
a. m., Octoser 6TH, 10QU2. |
NINE DELEGATIONS CONFERRED Wi1TH THE BOARD DURING THE DAY IN REGARD TO WELFARE, HI|GHWAY MA INTH
ENANCE, PURGHASE OF COUNTY PROPERTY, TAXES AND SUPPLIES. i
On MoT1ON THE BoaRD apJourneD AT 6 o'cLock, P. M., To 9 o'cLock, A. M., SeeTemser 2no, 1942,

XA *x wAATX X

> X W R >R

w
N
!

i

i




